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The food tion supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided

by the respective product Whilst we use

check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty.
(whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it s true, accurate

or complete In any respect.

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy
advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully.
read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You
should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own
assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.
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CC SLICED CHORIZO EXTRA 500G

Sliced Chorizo 8x500g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
SLICED CHORIZO

Brand Charcuti®

Manufacturer Product Code  SAUO071

Manufacturer Version 2.1

Number

Product Type Food

Product Category Deli Meats & Processed Meats
Storage Type Chilled

Erudus ID 6168f2d172784075a4e18c95bd2ba02f
Specification Type Meat

Inner Component GTIN 5018095009568
Outer Case GTIN 15018095009565
INGREDIENTS Ingredient Declaration

CHARCUTI

SPANISH
SLICED
CHORIZO
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Pork, Salt, MILK proteins, Paprika, Maltodextrin, Garlic, Dextrose, Flavours, Spices, Stabilisers (E450, E452), Antioxidant (E301),
Preservatives (E250, E252), Colours (E120, E160c). Surface treatment: Preservatives (E202, E235).
Prepared with 122g of raw pork per 100 g of finished product.

ALLERGENS Product Contains:
Celery/Celeriac

Cereals Containing Gluten

Barley

Oats

Rye

Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)
Crustacea

Eggs

Fish

Lupin

Milk

Molluscs

Risk Source:
Soybeans (Risk Source)

Allergen Statement On Pack
MILK
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No Mustard

No Nuts (Tree)

No Almond nuts

No Brazil nuts

No Cashew nuts

No Hazelnuts

No Macadamia (Queensland) nuts

No Pecan nuts

No Pistachio nuts

No Walnuts

Yes Peanuts

No Sesame Seeds
Soybeans

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites

Line
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No
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SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

ADDITIVES

DIET
SUITABILITY

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN
FAT, SALT AND
SUGAR)
HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

ACCREDITATIONS/
CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES

ORIGIN

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS

Additional Allergen Information

May contain: SOY

Palm Oil
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat
GM Protein/DNA

Product Contains:
Artificial Antioxidants

Artificial Colours

Artificial Flavour Enhancers

Halal Diet

Nutrient

Energy (kJ)
Energy (kcal)
Fat

of which Saturates
Carbohydrate

of which Sugars
Protein

Salt

Serving Size

Number of Servings

Source of Nutritional Information

HFSS Status
Directions For Use
RTE

Storage Instructions

keep refrigeratred between 0-5°C

Storage Instructions After Opening

keep refrigeratred between 0-5°C

Shelf Life from Time of Production

Shelf Life From Opening

BRCGS Certified

Product Country of Origin/Place of

Provenance
Additional Origin Details
N/A

Standards Testing

©2024 ERUDUS Ltd. All rights reserved.

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
per 100g
1535 kJ
370 kcal
31g
12g
38¢g
35¢g
19g
38¢g

125g

4 Servings

Manufacturers analysis

Artificial Flavourings
Artificial Preservatives

Artificial Sweeteners

Kosher Diet

RI per 100g

18%
19%
44%
60%
1%

4%

38%

63%

Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)

180 Days

5 Days

Spain

2/4

per 125g serving

1918.8 k
462.5 kcal
38.8¢g
15¢g
48¢g
44¢g
238¢g

48¢g

No
No
No

No

RI per 125g
serving

23%
23%
55%
75%
2%

5%

48%

80%
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CONFIGURATION

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

PALLET

INFORMATION

PACKAGING

Do you undertake trend analysis of No

microbiological results?

Microbiological Standards

Organism Description
E. Coli (cfu/g or ml) 1SO16649-2
Enterobacteriaceae (cfu/g or 1S021528-2
ml)

Listeria SPP (cfu/g or ml) PNA00408
Salmonella (cfu/g or ml) PNA00429
Staphylococcus Aureus (cfu/g ~ PNA00459

or ml)

ORGANOLEPTICS

Appearance

From orange to reddish
Aroma

Good flavour

Taste

Paprika and garlic flavour

Texture

Is shelf life testing undertaken?

Commercially Sterile

Frequency Target Maximum
Annually <10 1
Annually <100 101
Annually <100 101
Annually =0 0
Annually <100 101

Texture of chorizo sausage, roughly chopped and semi-cured

Case Configuration

Inner Pack Configuration

Total Quantity of Inner Components in 8 Units

Outer Case

Is the Outer Case Splittable? No

Inner Component

Variable Weight Consumer Item No

Inner Component Weight 500 g

Outer Case

Outer Case Gross Weight 4.54 kg

Outer Case Net Weight 4 kg

Inner Component

Inner Component Depth 230 mm

Inner Component Width 190 mm

Inner Component Height 26 mm

Outer Case

Outer Case Depth 390 mm

Outer Case Width 230 mm

Outer Case Height 150 mm

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer 6 Cases Pallet Height
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet 18 Layers

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet 108 Cases

Inner Component Packaging

Type Materials Weight Recycled Plastic % Recyclable
Tray Plastic 59¢g - %

©2024 ERUDUS Ltd. All rights reserved.
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No
No

Sample (g or ml)

500

500

500

500

500

1.8

Returnable

MTR

Composite
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OTHER
INFORMATION

CONTACT
INFORMATION

Outer Case Packaging

Type Materials Weight
Case Paper/Cardboard 280 g
Commodity Code 1601009110

Address

Leathams Ltd

Unit 10-12 The Circle
Queen Elizabeth Street
London

SE1 2JE

United Kingdom

Complaints Contact

Technical Team
technical.queries@leathams.co.uk

Recycled Plastic % Recyclable  Returnable

-%

Technical Contact

Technical Team
technical.queries@leathams.co.uk

Composite

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.
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