Changed Jun 10, 2024 14:04 **Reviewed** Jun 10, 2024 14:04

Erudus ID 6168f2d172784075a4e18c95bd2ba02f

Version 3.1



CC SLICED CHORIZO EXTRA 500G

Sliced Chorizo 8x500g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SLICED CHORIZO

Brand	Charcuti®
Manufacturer Product Code	SAU071
Manufacturer Version	2.1
Number	
Product Type	Food
Product Category	Deli Meats & Processed Meats
Storage Type	Chilled
Erudus ID	6168f2d172784075a4e18c95bd2ba02f
Specification Type	Meat



Thomas Ridley QC Dept.

4:33 pm, 19 Jul 2024

erudus

Inner Component GTIN	5018095009568
Outer Case GTIN	15018095009565





INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration

Pork, Salt, **MILK** proteins, Paprika, Maltodextrin, Garlic, Dextrose, Flavours, Spices, Stabilisers (E450, E452), Antioxidant (E301), Preservatives (E250, E252), Colours (E120, E160c). Surface treatment: Preservatives (E202, E235). Prepared with 122g of raw pork per 100 g of finished product.

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No
Barley	No
Oats	No
Rye	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	Yes
Molluscs	No

Risk Source:	
Soybeans (Risk Source)	Line

Allergen Statement On Pack

MILK

Mustard	No
Nuts (Tree)	No
Almond nuts	No
Brazil nuts	No
Cashew nuts	No
Hazelnuts	No
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Pecan nuts	No
Pistachio nuts	No
Walnuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	May Contain
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

May contain: SOY

SUPPLEMENTAR'
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

Product Contains:

Halal Diet

Artificial Antioxidants	No	
Artificial Colours	No	
Artificial Flavour Enhancers	No	

No

Artificial Flavourings	No
Artificial Preservatives	No
Artificial Sweeteners	No
Kosher Diet	No

4.8 g

80%

DIET SUITABILITY

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutrient	per 100g	RI per 100g	per 125g serving	RI per 125g serving
Energy (kJ)	1535 kJ	18%	1918.8 kJ	23%
Energy (kcal)	370 kcal	19%	462.5 kcal	23%
Fat	31 g	44%	38.8 g	55%
of which Saturates	12 g	60%	15 g	75%
Carbohydrate	3.8 g	1%	4.8 g	2%
of which Sugars	3.5 g	4%	4.4 g	5%
Protein	19 g	38%	23.8 g	48%

63%

Serving Size	125 g
Number of Servings	4 Servings

Source of Nutritional Information

Manufacturers analysis

3.8 g

SUPPLEMENTARY NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN FAT, SALT AND SUGAR) HANDLING & STORAGE INFORMATION

HFSS Status

Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)

Directions For Use

RTE

Salt

Storage Instructions

keep refrigeratred between 0-5°C

Storage Instructions After Opening

keep refrigeratred between $0-5^{\circ}C$

Shelf Life from Time of Production	180 Days
Shelf Life From Opening	5 Days

ACCREDITATIONS/ CERTIFICATIONS/ ASSURANCE SCHEMES ORIGIN

BRCGS Certified

Product Country of Origin/Place of Spain

Provenance

Additional Origin Details

N/A

PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS Standards Testing

	Do you undertake trend analysis of No microbiological results?			Is shelf life tes				
				Commercially	No			
	Microbiological Standards							
	Organism	Description	Frequency	Target	Maximum	Sample (g or ml)		
	E. Coli (cfu/g or ml)	ISO16649-2	Annually	<10	11	500		
	Enterobacteriaceae (cfu/g or ml)	ISO21528-2	Annually	<100	101	500		
	Listeria SPP (cfu/g or ml)	PNA00408	Annually	<100	101	500		
	Salmonella (cfu/g or ml)	PNA00429	Annually	=0	0	500		
	Staphylococcus Aureus (cfu/g or ml)	PNA00459	Annually	<100	101	500		
	ORGANOLEPTICS							
	Appearance							
	From orange to reddish							
	Aroma							
	Good flavour							
	Taste							
	Paprika and garlic flavour Texture							
	Texture of chorizo sausage, rou	ighly chopped a	and semi-cured					
CONFIGURATION	Case Configuration	0 7 11		Inner Pack Cor	nfiguration			
	Total Quantity of Inner Components in		Units					
	Outer Case							
	Is the Outer Case Splittable?	Ne	0					
PRODUCT	Inner Component							
WEIGHTS	Variable Weight Consumer Iter	m No	0					
	Inner Component Weight	50	00 g					
	Outer Case							
	Outer Case Gross Weight	4.	54 kg					
	Outer Case Net Weight	4	kg					
PRODUCT	Inner Component							
DIMENSIONS	Inner Component Depth		30 mm					
	Inner Component Width	19	90 mm					
	Inner Component Height	26	5 mm					
	Outer Case							
	Outer Case Depth		90 mm					
	Outer Case Width		30 mm					
	Outer Case Height	15	50 mm					
PALLET INFORMATION	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet La	yer 6	Cases	Pallet Height		1.8 MTR		
	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	-	3 Layers					
	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet		08 Cases					
PACKAGING	Inner Component Packaging							
	Type Materials		Weight R	ecycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable Composi		
	Tray Plastic		50 g	04				

59 g

- %

Tray

Plastic

Outer Case Packaging									
Туре	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite			
Case	Paper/Cardboard	280 g	- %						
Commodity	Code	1601009110							
Address			Technical Contact						
Leathams Ltd		Technical Team							
Unit 10-12 Th	ne Circle		technical.queries	s@leathams.co.	uk				
Queen Elizab	eth Street								
London SE1 2JE			<u>P: (Phone)</u> +44 20	17 635 4008					
United Kingd	lom								
56d 1111Ba									
P: (Phone) 02	0 7635 4008								
Complaints (Contact								
Technical Tea	am								

The information on the <u>Erudus System</u> has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site. Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.

technical.queries@leathams.co.uk

P: (Phone) +44 207 635 4008

OTHER INFORMATION

CONTACT INFORMATION

Jul 19, 2024 15:32